FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-26-2000



101562512





12-1-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Comm	ningiamen of Detaute and Trademan	TATELLI ONE
		ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Type
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License Change of Name 09/728925
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error	Merger Other
<u> </u>	Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Wallace Ray Fischer	Month Day Year 12-01-2000
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Raymond Charles Fischer	12-01-2000
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	VisionOuest Industries,	Incorporated If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	18011 Mitchell South	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Irvine City	California 92614 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Ac	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Ker Winds 1	00000081 0078 (12) F (OR OFFICE USE ONLY
S. E.S. C. edda	(10, for 10)	
Public burden reportin	or for this collection of information is actimated to avo	erane approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (949)	855–1246
Name	Kit M. Stetina		
Address (line 1)	STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER		
Address (line 2)	75 Enterprise, Suite 250		
Address (line 3)	Aliso Viejo, CA 92656		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attache including any attachments.	ed conveyance document	# 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		onal numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO N	Patent Nur	
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nun	inber(s)
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the transfer of	he date the patent application was	Month Day Year 12-01-2000
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		РСТ
	PCT application number	PCT	
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number _{PCT}	РСТ	PCT
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00
	of Payment: Enclosed \fbox{X} Depo	osit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu	rged to the account.) mber: #	
	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ed copy is a true copy of the original document ed herein.	g information is true and c Charges to deposit acco	orrect and any ount are authorized, as
	\sim	one Kli	12/1/00
	e Klein	ature	Date
714,110			

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Dooket Number (Optional) VQORT-003A
Whereas, Wallace Ray Fischer of Amesville	, Ohio
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improves timulator and method of use	ements in <u>an</u> electrical
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed or Application Number	3
X for which an application for a United States Patent was execu	ted on 12/01/06 and
Whereas, VisionQuest Industries, Inq. Trvine, Ca	lifornia herein referred t
"assignee" whose postoffice address is <u>18011 Mitchell South</u>	, Irvine, CA 92514 is de
Strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$_1	. 200), the receipt whereofile ac
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, i, the applict	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said:	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tre	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to ti	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	•
been made.	tita umb titis apatõtimatti suo staa to.
Execume this 15t day of Docern	bec 2000
at Athens, Coursy - /	77
11//	from the formation of the second
MK /a	
State of Ohjo SS:	(Signature)
Before me personally appeared said Wallace Fisch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his time act and deed	er
- #ine =woo 'Stute-offer and :Atable No Re Unit Line 201 명단점 중요하다.	inte
day of Dec. 12000	

PATENT

REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0243

PHONE NO. : 740 448 3513

Dec. 01 2000 01:01PM P6 PAGE

Approved for use through 9.50/96. COMB 0651-0027
Patent and Traderraix Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT ICE COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it disputys a wait OMS control number. Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION VDORT-003A Wheress, I Raymond Charles Fischer of Amesville, Ohio referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an electrical stimulator and method of use for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on X for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on __12/01/00_ Whereas, VisionQuest Industries, Incor Irvine, California "assignee" whose post office address is 18011 Mitchell South, Irvine, CA 92614 shous of ecquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______ dollars (\$______), the receipt whereofils acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, f, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said essignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paterns which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patants and Trademarks to issue said United States Petent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sale use and behoof; and to the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made Executed this (Signature) 8 MIS State of

Surden Hour Statement confinents on the amount Weenington, DC 20231. Washington, DC 20231. This form is extensived to take 0.1 heurs to complete. Thre will very deponding upon the needs of the individual case. An of thre you are regular to complete this form should be sent to the Char Impression Officer, Patient and Trapament's Office ON NOT SEND TO: Commissioner of Patients and Trapaments.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Dec-

mond

PATENT REEL: 011358 FRAME: 0244

(Notery Public)

RECORDED: 12/01/2000

County of

Before me personally appeared said